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Entering the NCAA Raleigh Regional
 Mark Lawrence Jr. will compete in the 2018 NCAA 
Men’s Golf Raleigh Regional May 14-16 … This is the second 
consecutive NCAA regional appearance for Lawrence, as he 
finished 12th at the West Lafayette Regional last year … It marks the third 
consecutive season that the Hokies have had at least one player selected to 
compete in the regionals … Last season, Lawrence and Sarit Suwannarut 
competed at West Lafayette and in 2016, Joey Lane competed in the Franklin 
Regional, outside of Nashville, Tennessee.

Where They Rank
 Mark Lawrence Jr., enters the NCAA Raleigh Regional 
atop the Virginia Tech career scoring average list, at 71.37 …  
Associate head coach Brian Sharp is 18th on the list at 74.15. 

Been Here Before
  This is not Mark Lawrence Jr.’s first trip to Lonnie Poole 
… He finished tied for 16th on this course in April 2017 in the 
Wolfpack Spring Open.

Commonwealth’s Finest
 Hokie junior Mark Lawrence Jr. defeated Jordan Utley to win the 104th 
Virginia State Golf Association’s State Amateur on July 1, 2017 at Creighton 
Farms in Aldie, Virginia … Lawrence became the sixth Hokie golfer to claim 
the championship and the third consecutive … Former teammate Joey Lane 
won the 2016 title at the Pete Dye River Course at Virginia Tech and Maclain 
Huge won the event the year before, defeating Lawrence in the finals in 
Charlottesville … Lawrence advanced to the semifinals in 2016, when he lost 
to Lane, 2 & 1 … Lawrence continued his outstanding summer play in the 
Commonwealth by finishing fourth at the State Open of Virginia.

Continued Excellence
 Mark Lawrence Jr. did not end his outstanding summer in the State 
of Virginia … In August, Lawrence advanced to the semifinals of the U.S. 
Amateur at the Riviera Country Club in Los Angeles, California … Lawrence 
fell to eventual champion Doc Redman of Clemson, 1 down … Redman will 
also compete in this week’s NCAA Regionals, in Bryan, Texas.

Too “Sharp” of a Coach
 Of the 17 players ranked ahead of Associate Head Coach Brian Sharp on 
the Virginia Tech all-time scoring list, 15 have been coached by Sharp … Only 
current PGA Tour competitors Brendon de Jonge and Johnson Wagner were 
not coached by Sharp … Sharp was the all-time leading scorer in Virginia Tech 
history when he graduated in 1995 … Sharp was inducted into the Virginia 
Tech Sports Hall of Fame in 2009.
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For more information on Virginia Tech Golf, including 
interviews with Coach Hardwick, Coach Sharp and 
team members, contact Associate Director of Strategic 
Communications Bill Dyer.
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Junior 
Richmond, Virginia

Independence Golf Club

MARK LAWRENCE JR.

2017-18 Season – Enters 2018 NCAA regionals first in career scoring at Virginia Tech with a 71.37 average … Competed in 
four events in the fall, finishing 17th or better in every event … Finished 5th at the Gopher Invitational and 12th at the Tar 
Heel Intercollegiate … Led the team in scoring with a 71.42 average, including nine of 12 rounds at par-or-better … Finished 
seventh at the General Hackler Championship … Finished 24th at ACC Championship

2016-17 Season – Received an individual bid to the NCAA West Lafayette Regional, finishing 12th … Was a member of 
the starting lineup for every event … First on the team in scoring with a 71.53 average and led the team in “Crunch Time” 
scoring with a 71.64 final round average … Posted 20 of 32 rounds at par-or-better … Finished fourth at the General Hackler 
Championship … Fifth at the Joe Feaganes Marshall Invitational and Furman Intercollegiate

Collegiate Awards/Honors – 2017 Division I All-East Region Team … 2017 Virginia Collegiate All-State First Team … Team’s 
Co-Most Valuable Player for the 2016-17 season

Amateur – 2017 Virginia State Amateur champion and was named VSGA Men’s Golfer of the Year … Advanced to the semi 
finals in the 2017 US Amateur at Riviera Country Club after finishing sixth in stroke play qualifying … Finished fourth in 
the 2017 Virginia State Open … Tied for first at the 2016 Virginia State Open, losing in a playoff … Semi finalist at the 2016 
Virginia State Amateur … Runner-up at the 2016 Valentine 
Invitational … Finished third at the 2016 The Signature at The 
Federal Club … Runner-up at the 2015 Virginia State Amateur 
Championship

Junior Golf/High School – VSGA Junior Golfer of the Year for 
2013, 2014 and 2015 … 2015 VSGA Junior Stroke Play Champion 
… 2013, 2014 and 2015 VSGA Junior Match Play champion, 
joining former Virginia Tech golfer Mikey Moyers as the only 
players to win the title three consecutive years … 2011, 2013 
and 2014 VHSL Individual State Champion … Led Mills E. Godwin 
High School to the VHSL team title in 2012 and 2014 … 2011, 
2013 and 2014 All-Metro Player of the Year … Four-year All-
District, All-Region and All-State … 2015 Mills E. Godwin Athlete 
of the Year … Represented Virginia in the 2012, 2013 and 2015 
Virginia/Carolinas junior team matches … Received the 2014 
Student Athlete Achievement Award presented by the Virginia 
Sports Hall of Fame … Won the 2013 Mid-Atlantic Amateur 
Championship ... Four-year letter winner at Mills E. Godwin High 
School

   LOW PAR/-        FINISH TOP 
 ROUNDS STROKES ROUND ROUNDS EVENTS 5 10 20 AVERAGE
Fall 2016 12 855 68 8 5 1    71.25
Spring 2017 17 1214 66 11 6 2 1 1 71.41
Fall 2017 12 857 66 9 4 1  3 71.42
Spring 2018 18 1279 66 2 6  3 1 71.06
Totals 62 4425 66 32 22 4 4 6 71.37



Virginia Tech Roster
Name Cl. Hometown Home Course
Connor Burgess  Fr.  Lynchburg, Va.  Boonsboro C.C. 
Tom Crow  So.  Virginia Beach, Va.  Cavalier Golf & Yacht Club 
Blake Fiest Jr.  Huntersville, N.C.  Northstone C.C. 
Ian Hildebrand  Sr.  Purcellville, Va.  Stoneleigh G. & C.C. 
Joey Jordan  Jr.  Richmond, Va.  Willow Oaks C.C. 
Mark Lawrence Jr.  Jr.  Richmond, Va.  Independence C.C. 
Slade Pickering  Fr.  North West, S. Africa  Pecanwood G. & C.C. 
Dan Woodbury Sr. Upton, Mass. Pleasant Valley C.C.

Head Coach: Jay Hardwick (35th season)
Associate Head Coach: Brian Sharp (15th season)

Crunch Time
Player Rounds Strokes Stroke Avg.
Mark Lawrence Jr. 10 699 69.90
Blake Fiest 7 508 72.57
Sarit Suwannarut 5 363 72.60
Connor Burgess 11 805 73.18
Ian Hildebrand 10 742 74.20
Joey Jordan 4 299 74.75
Slade Pickering 10 757 75.70
Dan Woodbury 4 308 77.00
Tom Crow 4 310 77.50
Final rounds of tournaments this season

NCAA Golf Pairings & Times
Monday, May 14  
9:53 a.m. (1st tee) - Mark Lawrence Jr.

Teams and individuals will be reseeded after each round.

The championship is open to the public and free of charge.

The Head Hokie
Jay Hardwick is in his 35th season as the head coach of 
Virginia Tech Men’s Golf ... Hardwick is a 1971 graduate 
of Virginia Tech ... Hardwick is also the Director of Golf at 
Virginia Tech and oversaw the incorporation 
of  The Pete Dye River Course of Virginia Tech, 
into the Virginia Tech operation, as well as the 
construction of team facilities at the course ... 
Hardwick was inducted into the GCAA’s Hall of 
Fame in 2008 and was the inaugural winner in 
2005 of the Labron Harris Jr. Award, given by the 
PGA of America ... A full bio on Coach Hardwick 
is available on hokiesports.com and in the 
Virginia Tech 2018 Golf Media Guide.

Best Individual NCAA Finishes
(Regionals since 1995)

Scott Vincent ....... T 3rd (2012 Bowling Green Regional & 2014 Auburn Regional)
Scott Vincent ....................................................................4th (2015 Noblesville Regional)
Jurrian van der Vaart* ...............................................6th (2008 Chattanooga Regional)
Marshall Bailey*  .............................................................6th (2010 South Bend Regional)
Johnson Wagner .........................................................8th (2001 Williamsburg Regional)
Brian Sharp ...................................................................... 8th (1995 New Haven Regional)
Brendon de Jonge ........................................................... 9th (2002 Little Rock Regional)
Blake Redmond ......................................................... T 10th (2011 Blacksburg Regional)
Maclain Huge ...................................................................T 11th (2013 Pullman Regional)
Bryce Chalkley .................................................................T 11th (2013 Pullman Regional)
Drew Weaver ....................................................................... T 12th (2009 Austin Regional)
Mark Lawrence Jr. .................................T 12th (2017 West Lafayette Regional)
Billy Herbert ....................................................T 17th (1989 Colorado Springs Regional)
Trevor Cone .......................................................................T 17th (2014 Auburn Regional)
Bryce Chalkley ........................................................... T 19th (2011 Blacksburg Regional)

* - Advanced to NCAA Championship as individual

NCAA Golf Odds & Ends
Mark Lawrence Jr. is the only individual golfer from an ACC 
school at the Raleigh Regional … Lawrence will join fellow ACC 
golfers from top-seed Georgia Tech, Duke and host NC State 
in Raleigh … The Lonnie Poole Golf Course was designed by 
Arnold Palmer and his design team.  

Jay Hardwick

Sparkling New Digs
 At the beginning of the Spring 2017 semester, the Virginia Tech men’s and women’s golf teams opened the new indoor 
practice facility, located in Cassell Coliseum … The 2,600-square foot facility includes offices for the coaches, locker space for the 
teams, a large meeting room, a putting and chip area and two state-of-the-art golf simulators … Total cost of the project was 
approximately $600,000, and all money was in place through private donations as construction began … This facility allows more 
practice and instruction during winter months and inclement weather … The location of the facility also is advantageous in its 
proximity to nutrition, sports medicine, strength and conditioning and student academic support.

A Course to Dye For
 Virginia Tech’s commitment to golf became more evident 13 years ago, when it was announced that famed golf course 
architect Pete Dye would lead the renovation of the River Course of Virginia Tech … The project, which began on Jan. 5, 2004, 
was completed in 2006 … A $5.5 million clubhouse was completed in 2010 … Upon completion, the course became a Pete Dye 
Signature Course and was rechristened as the Pete Dye River Course of Virginia Tech … In addition to the upgraded course, a team 
facility boasts an indoor teaching center, locker rooms and team meeting room for the Virginia Tech men’s and women’s golf teams … 
These improvements were made possible by support from Bill and Alice Goodwin of Richmond, Virginia … As part of the project, 
Tech’s artificial practice tee was covered and equipped with radiant heaters … The indoor facility was constructed adjacent to the 
newly-dedicated golf team practice area, which was made possible through the generosity of long-time golf supporter and scholarship 
donor, the late C.M. “Buddy” Neviaser.



Virginia Tech Season Statistics (Through games of May 04, 2018)

Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel.
Player Rounds Strokes Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 Par Avg
Mark Lawrence Jr. 30 2136 66 20 10 - 1 4 -1 71.20
Sarit Suwannarut 15 1103 67 6 5 - - - +2 73.53
Blake Fiest 21 1550 67 6 7 - - 1 +2 73.81
Ian Hildebrand 30 2217 67 9 10 - 1 1 +2 73.90
Connor Burgess 33 2442 67 11 11 - 1 1 +2 74.00
Joey Jordan 12 890 69 3 4 - - - +2 74.17
Slade Pickering 30 2274 68 6 10 - - - +4 75.80
Tom Crow 12 940 73 - 4 - - - +6 78.33
Dan Woodbury 12 958 74 - 4 - - - +8 79.83
FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 33 9617 271 61 11 - 3 7 +4 291.42

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Gopher Invitational 9/10-11/2017 3 11 16 87 +25 877
Janney Invitational 9/18-19/2017 3 2 12 72 -14 850
Tar Heel Intercollegiate 10/7-8/2017 3 6 12 75 -16 848
Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn 10/13-15/2017 3 9 15 84 +1 865
UNCG Grandover Collegiate 10/28-29/2017 3 7 10 76 +34 898
Puerto Rico Classic 2/18-20/2018 3 15 15 75 +59 911
General Hackler Championship 3/10-11/2018 3 11 15 84 +18 882
Furman Intercollegiate 3/23-25/2018 3 3 21 123 +3 867
3M Augusta Invitational 3-21-4-1/2018 3 14 15 75 +11 875
Stitch Intercollegiate 4/13-15/2018 3 8 12 68 +1 865
ACC Men's Golf Championship 4/20-22/2018 3 12 12 60 +15 879



Virginia Tech Low Round Scores Summary (Through games of May 04, 2018)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 271 (-17) - Tar Heel Intercollegiate, 10/7-8/2017 (1st round)
 276 (-12) - Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn, 10/13-15/2017 (3rd round)
 280 (-8) - Janney Invitational, 9/18-19/2017 (3rd round)
 281 (-7) - Stitch Intercollegiate, 4/13-15/2018 (3rd round)
 283 (-5) - ACC Men's Golf Championship, 4/20-22/2018 (2nd round)
 284 (-4) - Janney Invitational, 9/18-19/2017 (1st round)
 285 (-3) - Stitch Intercollegiate, 4/13-15/2018 (2nd round)
 286 (-2) - Janney Invitational, 9/18-19/2017 (2nd round)
 286 (-2) - 3M Augusta Invitational, 3-21-4-1/2018 (2nd round)
 -1 - 2 times

Player low rounds (best 50)
  66 (-6) - Mark Lawrence Jr., Tar Heel Intercollegiate, 10/7-8/2017 (3rd round)
  66 (-6) - Mark Lawrence Jr., General Hackler Championship, 3/10-11/2018 (1st round)
  66 (-6) - Mark Lawrence Jr., 3M Augusta Invitational, 3-21-4-1/2018 (3rd round)
  67 (-5) - Connor Burgess, Janney Invitational, 9/18-19/2017 (1st round)
  67 (-5) - Blake Fiest, Janney Invitational, 9/18-19/2017 (3rd round)
  67 (-5) - Blake Fiest, Tar Heel Intercollegiate, 10/7-8/2017 (1st round)
  67 (-5) - Sarit Suwannarut, Tar Heel Intercollegiate, 10/7-8/2017 (1st round)
  67 (-5) - Ian Hildebrand, Stitch Intercollegiate, 4/13-15/2018 (3rd round)
  68 (-4) - Connor Burgess, Tar Heel Intercollegiate, 10/7-8/2017 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Slade Pickering, Tar Heel Intercollegiate, 10/7-8/2017 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Connor Burgess, Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn, 10/13-15/2017 (3rd round)
  68 (-4) - Mark Lawrence Jr., Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn, 10/13-15/2017 (3rd round)
  68 (-4) - Mark Lawrence Jr., Stitch Intercollegiate, 4/13-15/2018 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Ian Hildebrand, Tar Heel Intercollegiate, 10/7-8/2017 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Joey Jordan, Furman Intercollegiate, 3/23-25/2018 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Mark Lawrence Jr., Furman Intercollegiate, 3/23-25/2018 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Ian Hildebrand, Furman Intercollegiate, 3/23-25/2018 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Connor Burgess, 3M Augusta Invitational, 3-21-4-1/2018 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Mark Lawrence Jr., Stitch Intercollegiate, 4/13-15/2018 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Mark Lawrence Jr., ACC Men's Golf Championship, 4/20-22/2018 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Connor Burgess, ACC Men's Golf Championship, 4/20-22/2018 (2nd round)
  69 (-2) - Mark Lawrence Jr., Gopher Invitational, 9/10-11/2017 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Connor Burgess, Janney Invitational, 9/18-19/2017 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Sarit Suwannarut, Janney Invitational, 9/18-19/2017 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Connor Burgess, Janney Invitational, 9/18-19/2017 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Mark Lawrence Jr., Tar Heel Intercollegiate, 10/7-8/2017 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Connor Burgess, Tar Heel Intercollegiate, 10/7-8/2017 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Blake Fiest, Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn, 10/13-15/2017 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Blake Fiest, Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn, 10/13-15/2017 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Sarit Suwannarut, Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn, 10/13-15/2017 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Ian Hildebrand, Furman Intercollegiate, 3/23-25/2018 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Mark Lawrence Jr., 3M Augusta Invitational, 3-21-4-1/2018 (2nd round)
  70 (-1) - Connor Burgess, Puerto Rico Classic, 2/18-20/2018 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Sarit Suwannarut, Janney Invitational, 9/18-19/2017 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Sarit Suwannarut, Janney Invitational, 9/18-19/2017 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Slade Pickering, Tar Heel Intercollegiate, 10/7-8/2017 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Blake Fiest, UNCG Grandover Collegiate, 10/28-29/2017 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Ian Hildebrand, General Hackler Championship, 3/10-11/2018 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Mark Lawrence Jr., General Hackler Championship, 3/10-11/2018 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Mark Lawrence Jr., Furman Intercollegiate, 3/23-25/2018 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Ian Hildebrand, 3M Augusta Invitational, 3-21-4-1/2018 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Mark Lawrence Jr., Stitch Intercollegiate, 4/13-15/2018 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Joey Jordan, Stitch Intercollegiate, 4/13-15/2018 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Joey Jordan, ACC Men's Golf Championship, 4/20-22/2018 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Mark Lawrence Jr., ACC Men's Golf Championship, 4/20-22/2018 (2nd round)
 E - 16 times



Virginia Tech Individual Results (Through games of Apr 24, 2018)

Mark Lawrence Jr.
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Gopher Invitational 9/10-11/2017 3 72-69-71=212 -1 t 5th/87

Tar Heel Intercollegiate 10/7-8/2017 3 70-74-66=210 -6 t 12th/75

Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn 10/13-15/2017 3 72-72-68=212 -4 t 15th/84

UNCG Grandover Collegiate 10/28-29/2017 3 79-72-72=223 +7 t 17th/76

Puerto Rico Classic 2/18-20/2018 3 74-73-72=219 +6 t 26th/75

General Hackler Championship 3/10-11/2018 3 66-76-71=213 -3 t 7th/84

Furman Intercollegiate 3/23-25/2018 3 75-69-71=215 -1 t 11th/123

3M Augusta Invitational 3-21-4-1/2018 3 75-70-66=211 -5 t 6th/75

Stitch Intercollegiate 4/13-15/2018 3 71-68-69=208 -8 t 8th/68

ACC Men's Golf Championship 4/20-22/2018 3 69-71-73=213 -3 t 24th/60

SEASON TOTALS 30 2136 Avg. 71.20 -1 -

Connor Burgess
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Gopher Invitational 9/10-11/2017 3 81-75-73=229 +16 t 69th/87

Janney Invitational 9/18-19/2017 3 67-70-70=207 -9 t 2nd/72

Tar Heel Intercollegiate 10/7-8/2017 3 68-70-75=213 -3 t 23rd/75

Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn 10/13-15/2017 3 73-73-68=214 -2 t 20th/84

UNCG Grandover Collegiate 10/28-29/2017 3 79-78-73=230 +14 t 41st/76

Puerto Rico Classic 2/18-20/2018 3 70-83-79=232 +19 68th/75

General Hackler Championship 3/10-11/2018 3 77-76-74=227 +11 t 64th/84

Furman Intercollegiate 3/23-25/2018 3 72-73-74=219 +3 t 22nd/123

3M Augusta Invitational 3-21-4-1/2018 3 79-73-69=221 +5 t 43rd/75

Stitch Intercollegiate 4/13-15/2018 3 80-72-74=226 +10 t 55th/68

ACC Men's Golf Championship 4/20-22/2018 3 79-69-76=224 +8 t 56th/60

SEASON TOTALS 33 2442 Avg. 74.00 +2 -

Tom Crow
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Tar Heel Intercollegiate 10/7-8/2017 3 80-74-74=228 +12 71st/75

UNCG Grandover Collegiate 10/28-29/2017 3 85-82-83=250 +34 74th/76

General Hackler Championship 3/10-11/2018 3 73-78-74=225 +9 t 53rd/84

Furman Intercollegiate 3/23-25/2018 3 81-77-79=237 +21 t 106th/123

SEASON TOTALS 12 940 Avg. 78.33 +6 -

Blake Fiest
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Gopher Invitational 9/10-11/2017 3 73-73-73=219 +6 t 28th/87

Janney Invitational 9/18-19/2017 3 74-73-67=214 -2 t 19th/72

Tar Heel Intercollegiate 10/7-8/2017 3 67-75-73=215 -1 t 33rd/75

Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn 10/13-15/2017 3 78-70-70=218 +2 t 43rd/84

UNCG Grandover Collegiate 10/28-29/2017 3 72-74-71=217 +1 6th/76

Puerto Rico Classic 2/18-20/2018 3 82-77-78=237 +24 74th/75

Furman Intercollegiate 3/23-25/2018 3 77-77-76=230 +14 t 77th/123

SEASON TOTALS 21 1550 Avg. 73.81 +2 -



Virginia Tech Individual Results (Through games of Apr 24, 2018)

Ian Hildebrand
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Janney Invitational 9/18-19/2017 3 72-73-82=227 +11 t 60th/72

Tar Heel Intercollegiate 10/7-8/2017 3 69-72-74=215 -1 t 33rd/75

Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn 10/13-15/2017 3 73-73-77=223 +7 t 59th/84

UNCG Grandover Collegiate 10/28-29/2017 3 74-84-74=232 +16 t 51st/76

Puerto Rico Classic 2/18-20/2018 3 75-76-74=225 +12 t 49th/75

General Hackler Championship 3/10-11/2018 3 73-74-71=218 +2 t 26th/84

Furman Intercollegiate 3/23-25/2018 3 70-73-69=212 -4 t 3rd/123

3M Augusta Invitational 3-21-4-1/2018 3 76-71-76=223 +7 t 51st/75

Stitch Intercollegiate 4/13-15/2018 3 76-73-67=216   E t 23rd/68

ACC Men's Golf Championship 4/20-22/2018 3 76-72-78=226 +10 58th/60

SEASON TOTALS 30 2217 Avg. 73.90 +2 -

Joey Jordan
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Furman Intercollegiate 3/23-25/2018 3 73-69-75=217 +1 t 16th/123

3M Augusta Invitational 3-21-4-1/2018 3 76-78-78=232 +16 70th/75

Stitch Intercollegiate 4/13-15/2018 3 74-73-71=218 +2 t 32nd/68

ACC Men's Golf Championship 4/20-22/2018 3 77-71-75=223 +7 t 52nd/60

SEASON TOTALS 12 890 Avg. 74.17 +2 -

Slade Pickering
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Gopher Invitational 9/10-11/2017 3 77-74-74=225 +12 t 61st/87

Janney Invitational 9/18-19/2017 3 77-82-72=231 +15 t 69th/72

Tar Heel Intercollegiate 10/7-8/2017 3 76-68-71=215 -1 t 33rd/75

Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn 10/13-15/2017 3 78-73-76=227 +11 t 71st/84

UNCG Grandover Collegiate 10/28-29/2017 3 82-85-80=247 +31 72nd/76

General Hackler Championship 3/10-11/2018 3 76-80-79=235 +19 80th/84

Furman Intercollegiate 3/23-25/2018 3 72-76-73=221 +5 t 28th/123

3M Augusta Invitational 3-21-4-1/2018 3 73-72-80=225 +9 60th/75

Stitch Intercollegiate 4/13-15/2018 3 78-72-75=225 +9 t 51st/68

ACC Men's Golf Championship 4/20-22/2018 3 73-73-77=223 +7 t 52nd/60

SEASON TOTALS 30 2274 Avg. 75.80 +4 -

Sarit Suwannarut
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Gopher Invitational 9/10-11/2017 3 76-73-73=222 +9 t 46th/87

Janney Invitational 9/18-19/2017 3 71-70-71=212 -4 t 12th/72

Tar Heel Intercollegiate 10/7-8/2017 3 67-74-74=215 -1 t 33rd/75

Bank of Tennessee at Blackthorn 10/13-15/2017 3 82-74-70=226 +10 70th/84

UNCG Grandover Collegiate 10/28-29/2017 3 81-72-75=228 +12 t 33rd/76

SEASON TOTALS 15 1103 Avg. 73.53 +2 -

Dan Woodbury
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Janney Invitational 9/18-19/2017 3 82-81-75=238 +22 72nd/72

UNCG Grandover Collegiate 10/28-29/2017 3 85-78-76=239 +23 65th/76

Puerto Rico Classic 2/18-20/2018 3 80-84-83=247 +34 75th/75

Furman Intercollegiate 3/23-25/2018 3 80-80-74=234 +18 t 96th/123

SEASON TOTALS 12 958 Avg. 79.83 +8 -
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